

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24991-25000/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2005, 07.11.2005, 16.11.2005, 17.11.2005 and 23.11.2005 in

MC No. 11005/2005 & WP No. 11013/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING T. CORPORAT.LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN RAILWAY MAJOR & MINOR C.A. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief

and office report)

with I.A. Nos.11-20 (Application for permission to file additional documents as Vol.I)

Date: 13/12/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Banerjee, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.F.Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr.Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.

Mr.Ashim Chandra, Adv.

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue Notice.

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1.

Meanwhile, operation of the impugned order is stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Anand Singh)

Court Master