

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24991-25000/2005

INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING T. CORPORAT.LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN RAILWAY MAJOR & MINOR C.A. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

Date: 08/09/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.

Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

One week's time has been granted, as last chance, to take steps to send notice on

respondent nos. 2 to 4 as ordered by this court on 26.7.2006.

If steps are not taken within the aforesaid period, list before the Hon'ble Judge in

Chambers with an office report for default on the petitioner.

If steps are taken, list before this court again on 10.10.2006 after issuing notice.

KUMAR)

(B.SUDHEENDRA

TRAR

REGIS

ns