

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24991-25000/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2005 in MC No. 11005/2005 & WP No . 11013/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING T. CORPN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN RAILWAY MAJOR & MINOR CATERERS ASSN. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(O/R on default dt. 27.11.1006)

Date: 12/12/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sujata Kurdukar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

for

Counsel for the petitioner has not filed application
condonation of delay in filing process fee. Moreover, she is not
present in court. The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed for
non-prosecution.

[MADHU ARORA]

[KHUSHI RAM]

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER